Received: 07/11/2017 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/09/2017

Filippo Justice Inc. d/b/a Blink Voice

NY PSC Tariff No. 1

Effective Date: October 9, 2017

Section: 7 Leaf: 13 Revision: 0 Superseded Revision:

SECTION 7 - BUSINESS NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES

7.2 <u>SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES</u> (cont'd)

7.2.5 <u>Local ISDN-PRI Service</u> (cont'd)

.2 Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges

Local ISDN-PRI Service Arrangement: Digital Local Loop/ Primary Rate Access Facility/ Per PRI	Monthly Recurring <u>Minimum</u> \$147.50	Monthly Recurring <u>Maximum</u> \$590.00	Non-Recurring Installation Charge Minimum \$65.00	Non-Recurring Installation Charge Maximum \$260.00
PRI Interface Arrangement 23B+ D channels, per PRI 24B channels, per PRI 23B+ Backup D channels, per PRI (required when more than 47B channels are controlled by a single D channel)	\$147.50 \$147.50 \$147.50	\$590.00 \$590.00 \$590.00	\$65.00 \$65.00 \$65.00	\$260.00 \$260.00 \$260.00
PRI Reconfiguration Charges/ Add change to existing trunk group, addition of new trunk group, per occasion			\$10.00	\$40.00
Change in D-channel configuration, per occasion			\$10.00	\$40.00
occusion				
Local ISDN-PRI Custom Calling Charges: Optional Service Feature Package/ Includes both Calling Line ID and Call- By-Call Service Selection, per PRI	Monthly Recurring <u>Minimum</u> \$2.96	Monthly Recurring <u>Maximum</u> \$11.98	Non-Recurring Installation Charge Minimum \$39.96	Non-Recurring Installation Charge Maximum \$159.98
Optional Service Feature Package/ Includes both Calling Line ID and Call-	Recurring Minimum	Recurring Maximum	Installation Charge <u>Minimum</u>	Recurring Installation Charge Maximum
Optional Service Feature Package/ Includes both Calling Line ID and Call- By-Call Service Selection, per PRI Calling Line Identification/ Shows the Directory number of the calling party, per	Recurring Minimum \$2.96	Recurring Maximum \$11.98	Installation Charge Minimum \$39.96	Recurring Installation Charge Maximum \$159.98

Issued By: Filippo Bellia, President, 104 Long Beach Road, 1st Floor, Island Park, NY 11558-1496